

STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH, 2013

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Stand Alone Quarter Ended 31/03/2013 (Unaudited)	Stand Alone Quarter Ended 31/12/2012 (Unaudited)	Stand Alone Quarter Ended 31/03/2012 (Unaudited)	Stand Alone Nine Month Ended 31/03/2013 (Unaudited)	Stand Alone Nine Month Ended 31/03/2012 (Unaudited)	Stand Alone Year Ended 30/06/2012 (Audited)
1	Income From Operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations(Net of Excise duty)	13,097.59	16,304.77	16,928.93	44,645.47	49,327.78	67,437.08
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income From Operations (net)	13,097.59	16,304.77	16,928.93	44,645.47	49,327.78	67,437.08
2	Expenses						
	a. Cost of materials consumed	9,851.21	12,195.63	12,695.02	33,851.08	36,942.48	46,763.93
	b. Purchases of stock in trade	777.49	283.24	1,599.03	2,461.52	4,149.49	7,593.70
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	453.91	512.99	(1,651.98)	(189.78)	(2,970.37)	(3,385.64)
	d. Employees benefit expenses	298.77	381.23	296.94	1,040.19	841.89	1,612.61
	e. Depreciation & amortisation expenses	467.11	467.59	282.99	1,245.18	847.40	1,281.96
	f. Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	813.61	1,098.01	1,195.00	3,136.64	2,815.31	3,564.14
	Total Expenses	12,662.10	14,938.69	14,417.00	41,544.83	42,626.20	57,430.70
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	435.49	1,366.08	2,511.93	3,100.64	6,701.58	10,006.38
4	Other Income	24.25	35.69	46.93	105.33	192.85	207.82
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	459.74	1,401.77	2,558.86	3,205.97	6,894.43	10,214.20
6	Finance costs	1,385.89	1,241.58	1,036.92	3,822.14	2,816.77	3,975.61
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(926.15)	160.19	1,521.94	(616.17)	4,077.66	6,238.59
8	Exceptional items	(688.00)	-	-	-	-	(503.12)
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(1,614.15)	160.19	1,521.94	(616.17)	4,077.66	5,735.47
10	Tax expense	-	27.50	225.00	52.50	575.00	1,211.40
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(1,614.15)	132.69	1,296.94	(668.67)	3,502.66	4,524.07
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	(1,614.15)	132.69	1,296.94	(668.67)	3,502.66	4,524.07
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,616.42	2,616.42	2,616.42	2,616.42	2,616.42	2,616.42
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	23,388.22
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(6.17)	0.51	4.96	(2.56)	13.39	17.29
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(6.17)	0.51	4.96	(2.56)	13.39	17.29

Part II

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of shares	19,577,107	19,497,496	15,241,193	19,577,107	15,241,193	15,283,093
	- Percentage of shareholding	74.83	74.52	58.25%	74.83	58.25%	58.41
2	Promoters and Promotor Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered - No. of Shares	6,565,229	6,598,950	10,457,130	6,565,229	10,457,130	10,836,130
	Percentage of shares - (% of the total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group)	99.67	98.98	95.74	99.67	95.74	99.59
	Percentage of shares - (as a % of the total Share capital of the co.)	25.09	25.22	39.97	25.09	39.97	41.42
	b) Non Encumbered - No. of Shares	21,814	67,704	465,827	21,814	465,827	44,927
	Percentage of shares - (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group)	0.33	1.02	4.26	0.33	4.26	0.41
	Percentage of shares - (% of the total Share capital of the co.)	0.08	0.26	1.78	0.08	1.78	0.17

NOTES :-

- 1) The above results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 15th May, 2013.
- 2) The Limited Review required under clause 41 of listing agreement has been done by statutory auditors of the company.
- 3) Previous years figures have been regrouped and recast wherever necessary.
- 4) Information on investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st March, 2013. (in nos.)
- 5) Exceptional item consists of Loss on sale of Fixed Asset.

B	Particulars	
	INVESTORS COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	2
	Disposed off during the quarter	2
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

AMAR REMEDIES LTD.

Block No. 3, 2nd Floor,
Sane Guruji Premises
386, S.V. Savarkar Marg,
Opp. Siddhivinayak Temple
Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025
TEL : +91 22 30409100
FAX : +91 22 30409120/21
Email : queries@amarremedies.com
Web : www.amarremedies.com



Date : 15.05.2013



SEGMENT WISE REVENUE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2013

(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.03.2013 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2012 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.03.2013 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.03.2012 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 30.06.2012 (Audited)
1. Segment Revenue						
1. Oral Care	7,539.27	9,394.23	9,525.76	25,714.24	28,154.79	38,445.18
2. Health Care	3,216.55	3,991.10	4,405.37	10,949.77	12,620.15	17,307.04
3. Others	2,341.77	2,919.44	2,997.80	7,981.46	8,552.84	11,684.86
Total	13,097.59	16,304.77	16,928.93	44,645.47	49,327.78	67,437.08
2. Segment Results before Tax & Interest						
1. Oral Care	300.37	805.04	1,389.22	1,867.80	3,828.51	5,503.80
2. Health Care	147.70	393.39	733.26	919.83	1,916.62	2,900.14
3. Others	104.89	281.53	491.88	651.90	1,251.78	1,499.31
Total	552.96	1,479.96	2,614.36	3,439.53	6,996.91	9,903.25
Add : Other Income	24.25	35.69	46.93	105.33	192.85	207.82
Less : Interest	1,385.89	1,241.58	1,036.92	3,822.14	2,816.77	3,975.61
Less : Other unallocable Expenditure net off	117.47	113.88	102.43	338.89	295.33	399.99
Profit Before Taxes	(926.15)	160.19	1,521.94	(616.17)	4,077.66	5,735.47

By order of the Board
For Amar Remedies Ltd.

Sagar P. Shah
(Managing Director)

AMAR REMEDIES LTD.

Block No. 3, 2nd Floor,
Sane Guruji Premises
386, S.V. Savarkar Marg,
Opp. Siddhivinayak Temple
Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025
TEL : +91 22 30409100
FAX : +91 22 30409120/21
Email : queries@amarremedies.com
Web : www.amarremedies.com



Star Export House (Govt. of India)



ISO 9001:2000 Certified Company



International Star Quality Award 2007 (Paris)

CA. S. C. Agrawal

B. Com., (Hons.) L.L.B., F.C.A., DISA (ICAI)

Shyam C. Agrawal & Co.

Chartered Accountants

3/63, Nityanand Nagar, Vibhag IV,
Sahar Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai - 400 069.

Tel. : (O) 2684 0916 • Tele Fax : 2683 5699
E-mail : shyam31774@yahoo.com

Limited Review Report

To,
The Board of Directors
Amar Remedies Ltd
Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 25.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Amar Remedies Ltd for the period ended 31st March, 2013 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company personnel and analytical procedures, applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



FOR SHYAM C. AGRAWAL & CO
Chartered Accountants

(Signature)
Shyam C. Agarwal
(Proprietor)
(Membership No.31774)

Place of signature: Mumbai
Date: 14-05-2013